Boil water notice for Palestine Mall

PALESTINE, Texas (March 27, 2020) – The City of Palestine is issuing a boil water notice for The Palestine Mall.

Public Notice to Boil Water

Due to line repair at the Palestine Mall, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required our water system City of Palestine, PWS 0010001 to notify customers of the need to boil their water prior to consumption.

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the water system officials will notify you that the water is safe for consumption. Instructions to discontinue boiling will be issued in the same manner as this notice.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Felipe Garcia at (903) 731-8483.

###

Aviso de la necesidad de hervir el agua en el Palestine Mall (2000 S Loop 256).


Palestine, Texas, 27 de marzo del 2020 - La Ciudad de Palestine está emitiendo una advertencia de hervir el agua en el Palestine Mall.

Aviso público de hervir el agua.

Debido a las reparaciones en la línea de agua del Palestine Mall, la Comisión para la Calidad del Ambiente de Texas (Commission on Environmental Quality -TCEQ) ha requerido del sistema de agua de la Ciudad de Palestine PWS 0010001 que le notifique a los usuarios la necesidad de hervir su agua antes de consumirla.
Para asegurar la destrucción de bacteria dañina y otros microbios, tanto el agua para beber como para cocinar y hacer hielo, deben hervirse y enfriarse antes de usarse. El agua debe hervir vigorosamente por dos minutos. En vez de hervir el agua, puede comprarla embotellada o si puede, obtenga agua de otro recurso que sea seguro.


Cuando ya no sea necesario hervir el agua, los oficiales del sistema de agua le notificarán que el agua ya es segura para consumirse. Las instrucciones para dejar de hervir serán impartidas de la misma manera que este aviso.


Si tiene preguntas acerca de este aviso, puede contactar a Felipe Garcia al 903-731-8483.